CITY OF COFFMAN COVE, ALASKA RESOLUTION NO. 24 07

A RESOLUTION

Amending the harbor rate scale.

WHEREAS,

Coffman Cove Municipal Code Title 10.02.030 states: "Fees for the privilege of berthing or mooring any vessel at the harbor facility shall be levied according to the fees, charges and conditions set by resolution of the city council";

BE IT RESOLVED

City Clerk

The Coffman Cove City Council hereby accepts and approves the amended Small Boat Harbor Rate Scale, "Attachment B," dated 12/21/2023, to be attached to Coffman Cove Municipal Code Title X.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the 2023.	of December,	
Mayor / Vice Mayor		
ATTEST:		

City of Coffman Cove Small Boat Harbor Rate Scale Attachment B

CATEGORY	DESCRIPTION	BASIS	FEE
Reserved Moorage	Annual Slip Moorage	0 – 30 feet	\$17
	(per foot)	31 – 55 feet	\$17
		56 feet and up	\$17
		Annual Wait List Deposit	\$20
	Annual Skiff Ramp Space		\$15
	(per foot)		
Transiant Magrees	Doily Magyage	0 00 foot	\$0.80
Transient Moorage	Daily Moorage	0 – 80 feet	
	(per foot)	81 feet and up	\$1.15
Launch Ramp	Daily Fee	Per Launch	\$10
	Annual Permit w/slip	Per calendar year	Included
	Annual Permit w/o slip	Per calendar year	\$25
	Commercial Landing	Per foot (\$100 minimum)	\$1.00
Barge Ramp Facility	Daily	Per foot (\$200 minimum)	\$2.00
	Beach Landing	Per foot (\$100 minimum)	\$1.00
Electric Utility Service	Daily Service		\$25
Impoundment Fee	Vessel	Per impound	\$300.00
	Vehicles on dock	Per impound	\$100.00
	Personal property on dock	Per impound	\$50.00
Live Aboard Fee		Per month	\$100.00
Commercial Wharfage	Passenger Wharfage Fees	Per person	\$
Harbormaster Labor		Per hour (1 hour minimum)	\$20.00

Amended: Resolution 24 – 07, 12/21/2023